
Palliative Care Primary Contact List: 

Hospital/Name  

Name  Title   Phone Email  

Community Memorial Hospital 

Diana Jaquez, RN Director  (805) 948-3599 Djaquez@cmhshealth.org 

Laura Fitts, RN Coordinator (805) 667-7975 Lfitts@cmhshealth.org 

Los Robles  

Laura Zemple, RN, Coordinator (805) 370-4346 Laura.zemple@hcahealthcare.org 

St Johns Regional Medical Center 

Jennifer Ramseyer, RN Coordinator (805) 988-7070 Jennifer.ramseyer@dignityhealth.org 

Simi Valley 

Jennifer Christensen LCSW (805) 955-6226 Christje@ah.org 

Ventura County Medical Center 

Connie Fincher, RN Coordinator (805) 652-6093 Connie.fincher@ventura.org 
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